# CH \$40.00 47891

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stormwater Systems, Inc.		08/17/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safe Drain International Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 723	
City:	Oakdale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95361	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4789101	SAFE DRAIN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415) 882-3200

Email: tmparalegal@owe.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Townsend

**Address Line 1:** Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P,C.

Address Line 2: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STSYS 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence G. Townsend/
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence G. Townsend/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SAFE DRAIN-Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0701

900336206

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stormwater Systems, Inc., a California corporation (Assignor), owns the following mark used in connection with storm drain catch basin filtration and containment units for collecting pollutants and filtering storm water comprised of metal catch basin inserts, filters and valves:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Registration No.</u>

SAFE DRAIN

4789101

WHEREAS Safe Drain International Inc., a Nevada corporation (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Stormwater Systems, Inc. Dated: \_\_\_\_8/17/15\_\_\_\_\_

S:\1Clients\STSYS\Assignment of Trademarks.doc

RECORDED: 08/31/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0702